Safety Recall Notice

NEDIS BV. urgently requests everyone who has bought one or more of the below mentioned products, in the period of June 2009 - September 2014, to stop using these immediately and return them to the point of sale. They will receive a full refund.

There is a risk of electrical shock when touching conductive parts on the USB adapter or the USB-cable of the MP3-CASSETTE10, or touching devices connected to the CMP-USBIDESAT2.
In addition, for the CMP-USBIDESAT2 there is also risk of fire in case of a short circuit.

Because safety is important to NEDIS, it has been decided to recall these products from the market.

For more information, please contact your local retailer or send an e-mail to recall@nedis.com.

Safety Recall Notice

Safety Recall Notice